
409 Lafayette Ave SE
Grand Rapids, MI
49503
616.459.0330

Virtual Meeting Notice

The Grand Rapids Child Discovery Center Board of Directors will continue to hold our regular

meeting schedule with remote participation for both Board members and the public due to

ongoing public health concerns.

March 8, 2021 - 6:00 pm Regular Board meeting

Per Michigan Public Act 254, Public Meetings subject to the Open Meetings Act  may be

conducted via remote participation through March 31, 2021.

http://www.legislature.mi.gov/documents/2019-2020/publicact/pdf/2020-PA-0254.pdf

To request an invitation to the Zoom meeting, any member of the public may send an email to

board@childdiscoverycenter.org or contact a Board member listed below. Requests can also be

sent via Facebook or via the Contact section on the school website, or by contacting Executive

Director, Lisa Heyne. Public meeting minutes will be published on the school website according to

usual meeting guidelines.

Please feel free to reach out to me directly with any questions or concerns.

Kate Adams-Blake
President, Grand Rapids Child Discovery Center Board of Directors
kate.board@childdiscoverycenter.org
(616) 446-5513
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Grand Rapids Child Discovery Center Board of
Directors Meetings

Grand Rapids Child Discovery Center

409 Lafayette Ave. SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49503

INFORMATION TO THE PUBLIC: When the Chair recognizes a member of the public for oral comment,
Such comment shall be for five (5) minutes or less, at the discretion of the Chair. Comments will be heard

at the time the subject item is addressed to the Board, or under Item VI (Items Not on the Agenda).

NOTICE OF REGULAR BOARD MEETINGS

Regular meetings of the GRCDC board will be held the second Monday of each month during
the 2020-2021 academic year, at 6:00pm. Meetings are scheduled on the following dates

July 13, 2020 February 8, 2021

August 10, 2020 March 8, 2021

September 14 2020 April 12, 2021

October 12, 2020 May 10, 2021

November 9, 2020 June 14, 2021 - 5:30pm Budget Hearing

December 14, 2020 June 14, 2021 - Regular meeting

January 11, 2021 June 23, 2021 - Final Budget approval

Board Officers:

Kate Adams-Blake, President kate.board@childdiscoverycenter.org

Anissa Eddie, Vice-President anissa.board@childdiscoverycenter.org

Andrew Brower, Treasurer andrew.board@childdiscoverycenter.org

Abby Sutter, Secretary abby.board@childdiscoverycenter.org

Board Members at Large:

Kevin Davis kevin.board@childdiscoverycenter.org

Amelia Grayson amelia.board@childdiscoverycenter.org

Ted Jauw ted.board@childdiscoverycenter.org

Stephen Tanner stephen.board@childdiscoverycenter.org


